Revision History
256K x 8 BIT LOW POWER CMOS SRAM
Revision Details Date
Rev 1.0 Initial Release Feb  2007
Rev 1.1 May  2021Corrections in DC Specifications (Icc) & 450mils SOP package POD
Rev. 1.1
®
256K X 8 BIT LOW POWER CMOS SRAM

May  2021 AS6C2008
Rev. 1.1 256K X 8 BIT LOW POWER CMOS SRAM
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part numbering system
®
AS6C 2008 - 55 X X N
Temperature Range:
I = Industrial
(-40º to +85º C)
N = Lead
Free ROHS
Compliant
Part
low
power
SRAM
prefix
Device
Number
20 = 2M
08 = by 8
Access
Time
Package Options:
S = 32 pin 450 mil SOP
T = 32 pin TSOP 1 (8mm x 20 mm)
ST = 32 pin sTSOP (8 x 13.4 mm)
B = 36 ball 6 x 8mm TFBGA
Alliance Organization VCC range Package
Operating